Readers and Credentials
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-02630, Rev D.4 105
Powering
Trusted Identities
HID Proximity Credentials
ProxCard II Card - 1326
Ensure each required option has been checked with the appropriate choice to fulfill a completed order form.
 1326 Base Model
125 kHz Programming (select one option)
	L - Programmed with HID or Indala format
	N - HID Prox unprogrammed, for use with iCLASS SE Encoder
Front Packaging (select one option)
	S - ProxCard II Artwork - Vinyl with Matte Finish
	M - Plain White Vinyl with Matte Finish
	G - Plain White PVC with Gloss Finish
	C - Custom Artwork - Specify Custom Artwork Number¹
Back Packaging (select one option)
	S - Base with Molded HID Logo
	C - Custom Artwork - Specify Custom Artwork Number¹
Card Numbering² (select one option)
	M - Sequential Matching Encoded/Printed (Inkjetted)³
	N - No Printed Card Numbering
	S - Sequential Encoded/Sequential Non-Matching Printed (Inkjetted)³
	R - Random Encoded/Non-Matching Sequential Printed (Inkjetted)³
Slot Punch
	V - Vertical Slot Punch
Option - Custom Artwork²
				 (Specify Artwork Number - Refer to the Custom Artwork Forms for new Artwork)
Enter your final card options from check boxes above. Example: 1326LSSMV
Final Part Number 1326 V — (Options #)
125 kHz Card Programming Information
Format Number Field Name(s)
e.g. Facility Code
Value QTY Encoded Start Number Encoded Stop Number
Printed Start Number Printed Stop Number
¹  For new artwork files, contact Customer Service for custom artwork number, lead-times, and cost.
²  The Printed card number is placed in the top left-hand corner on the back of the card. The HID logo molded into the base on the back of the card.
Most of part numbers are marked with the sales order number. A custom part number is required to omit all marking from the card. Contact your local
support representative for details.
³  Please note that cards shipped within the Americas are always laser-engraved. Inkjetted option is not available for these cards.
12345 = Card ID Number
YYYYYYYY-YY = Sales Order Number